

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4474/2010

M/S SHREE VISHAL PRINTERS LTD. ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4476/2010 (XV)

C.A. No. 4475/2010 (XV)

Date : 20-08-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jai Deep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

CA Nos. 4476/2010 Mr. K. Datta, Adv.

& 4475/2010

Mr. Ashish Verma, Adv.

Mr. Arnav Sanyal, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Anindita Mitra, Adv.

CA No.4474/10

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Niharica Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Rishi K . Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Tarini Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

Mr. Surender Kumar Gupta, adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Jai Deep Gupta, learned senior counsel for two of
the appellants in part.

List as part-heard tomorrow i.e. 21.8.2019.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER