

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4474/2010

M/S SHREE VISHAL PRINTERS LTD. ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER & ANR. Respondent(s)
(PART-HEARD BY HON'BLE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL AND HON'BLE K.M.
JOSEPH , JJ.)

WITH

C.A. No. 4476/2010 (XV)

C.A. No. 4475/2010 (XV)

Date : 21-08-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
CA No.4474/10 Mr. Manish Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Niharica Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AORCA Nos.4476,4475/10 Mr. Jay Deep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Datta, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Verma, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Arnav Sanyal, Adv.
Ms. Anandita, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Rishi K. Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Tarini Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

Mr. Surender Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RArguments concluded.
Judgment reserved.(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER